

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00547

WBS No:49218.21

County:Hoke

Pipe replacement on Manchester Road

Bid Opening Date: 1/09/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Blue Ridge Grading & Excavating		Crossroads Infrastructure	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
2	Supplemental Clearing & Grubbing	0.16	AC	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00
3	Grading	1.00	LS	\$149,910.00	\$149,910.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
4	Generic Grading Item Installation of State Supplied Pipe Structure and Headwalls	1.00	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	#57 Stone	2,594.00	TON	\$40.00	\$103,760.00	\$40.00	\$103,760.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	55.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00
7	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
8	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type I19.0C	140.00	TON	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$250.00	\$35,000.00
9	Steel Beam Guardrail	462.50	LF	\$23.00	\$10,637.50	\$30.00	\$13,875.00
10	Additional Guardrail Post	5.00	EA	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
11	Guardrail End Units Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Rip Rap, Class I	170.00	TON	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00
13	Geotextile for Drainage	2,312.00	SY	\$3.00	\$6,936.00	\$3.00	\$6,936.00
14	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.00	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
16	Temporary Silt Fence	660.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.25	\$3,465.00
17	Stone for Erosion Control, ClassA	65.00	TON	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
18	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
19	Matting For Erosion Control	250.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Blue Ridge Grading & Excavating		Crossroads Infrastructure	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
20	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
21	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Wattle	50.00	LF	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
23	Coir Fiber Wattle Barrier	240.00	LF	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
24	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	ACRE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
25	Impervious Dike	110.00	LF	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
26	Response to Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
					\$412,888.50	\$414,771.00	

Bidder No. 1: Blue Ridge Grading & Excavating
 Bidder No. 2: Crossroads Infrastructure
 Bidder No. 3: Crumb Construction
 Bidder No. 4: Rufus Young Construction
 Bidder No. 5: Beluca LLC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00547

WBS No:49218.21

County:Hoke

Pipe replacement on Manchester Road

Bid Opening Date: 1/09/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Crumb Construction		Rufus Young Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Supplemental Clearing & Grubbing	0.16	AC	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,920.00
3	Grading	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
4	Generic Grading Item Installation of State Supplied Pipe Structure and Headwalls	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	#57 Stone	2,594.00	TON	\$40.00	\$103,760.00	\$50.00	\$129,700.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	55.00	TON	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
7	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
8	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type I19.0C	140.00	TON	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$306.64	\$42,929.60
9	Steel Beam Guardrail	462.50	LF	\$32.00	\$14,800.00	\$37.62	\$17,399.25
10	Additional Guardrail Post	5.00	EA	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$14.52	\$72.60
11	Guardrail End Units Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,082.00	\$20,328.00
12	Rip Rap, Class I	170.00	TON	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00
13	Geotextile for Drainage	2,312.00	SY	\$7.00	\$16,184.00	\$3.35	\$7,745.20
14	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	Temporary Silt Fence	660.00	LF	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$3.50	\$2,310.00
17	Stone for Erosion Control, ClassA	65.00	TON	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
18	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
19	Matting For Erosion Control	250.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Crumb Construction		Rufus Young Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
20	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
21	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
22	Wattle	50.00	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
23	Coir Fiber Wattle Barrier	240.00	LF	\$21.00	\$5,040.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
24	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	Impervious Dike	110.00	LF	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00
26	Response to Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
					\$462,289.00	\$673,279.65	

Bidder No. 1: Blue Ridge Grading & Excavating
 Bidder No. 2: Crossroads Infrastructure
 Bidder No. 3: Crumb Construction
 Bidder No. 4: Rufus Young Construction
 Bidder No. 5: Beluca LLC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00547

WBS No:49218.21

County:Hoke

Pipe replacement on Manchester Road

Bid Opening Date: 1/09/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Beluca LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Supplemental Clearing & Grubbing	0.16	AC	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00
3	Grading	1.00	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
4	Generic Grading Item Installation of State Supplied Pipe Structure and Headwalls	1.00	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
5	#57 Stone	2,594.00	TON	\$65.00	\$168,610.00
6	Aggregate Base Course	55.00	TON	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
7	Incidental Stone Base	20.00	TON	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
8	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type I19.0C	140.00	TON	\$380.00	\$53,200.00
9	Steel Beam Guardrail	462.50	LF	\$26.00	\$12,025.00
10	Additional Guardrail Post	5.00	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00
11	Guardrail End Units Type TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
12	Rip Rap, Class I	170.00	TON	\$250.00	\$42,500.00
13	Geotextile for Drainage	2,312.00	SY	\$0.10	\$231.20
14	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
16	Temporary Silt Fence	660.00	LF	\$6.00	\$3,960.00
17	Stone for Erosion Control, ClassA	65.00	TON	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
18	Sediment Control Stone	40.00	TON	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
19	Matting For Erosion Control	250.00	SY	\$4.00	\$1,000.00

				Beluca LLC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
20	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00
21	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
22	Wattle	50.00	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00
23	Coir Fiber Wattle Barrier	240.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,440.00
24	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	ACRE	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
25	Impervious Dike	110.00	LF	\$300.00	\$33,000.00
26	Response to Erosion Control	13.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
					\$703,841.20

- Bidder No. 1: Blue Ridge Grading & Excavating
- Bidder No. 2: Crossroads Infrastructure
- Bidder No. 3: Crumb Construction
- Bidder No. 4: Rufus Young Construction
- Bidder No. 5: Beluca LLC